506755799 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6802616

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIAL MAISONNEUVE	06/08/2021
CÉDRIC POLLET	06/08/2021
PIERRE DURIF	06/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEB S.A.
Street Address:	112 CHEMIN DU MOULIN CARRON - CAMPUS SEB
City:	ECULLY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17415100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEB 3.3F-096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056792 FRAME: 0586** 506755799

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

R W M S M F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEB 3.3F-096		
Whereas, I, Martial Maisonneuve	of		
20 rue Claude Debussy, Cidex 852; 38090 Villefontaine;	FRANCE		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Manufacturing Apparatus, Mixing Machine And/Or Receiving Device For The Manufacture Of A Composition From A Mixture Of Formulations			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on United 17, 2021 Application Number 17/415,100			
for which an application for a United States Letters Paler	it was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 20, 2019 , as		
PCT/EP2019/086577 , designating the United And	States.		
Whereas, SEB S.A.			
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	mailing address is		
112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Ecully	and the state of t		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fili			
	M		
June 08, 2021			
Date	Martial Maisonneuve		
Witness			
Typed Name of Witness			
Y *Total of 3 forms are submitted			

LD-515\

	former PTO/SB/15 (8:00) Modified LDLK&M			
A 256 AND 2 256 BEST BEST AND AND A CHARLES AND A SECURITY AS DESCRIPTION AS A SECURITY AND AS SECURITY AS A SECUR	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEB 3.3F-096			
Whereas, I. Cédric Pollet 6 Lotissement Brossuras; 38690 Chabons; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs Manufacturing Apparatus, Mixing Machine And/Or Re- Composition From A Mixture Of Formulations X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number 17/415,100 for which an application for a United States Letters Pater X for which an International Application was filed on PCT/EP2019/086577 , designating the United And	of ain new and useful improvements in ceiving Device For The Manufacture Of A ant was filed on			
Whereas, SEB S.A. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Eculty; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for mereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exceissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativ improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the successors and applications or patents may become involved and to said applications or patents may become involved and to said applications or patents may become involved and to said applications or patents may become involved and to said applications or patents may be applications or patents may be application of the said applications or patents may be applications or patents may be application of the said applications or patents may be applications or patents and the said applications or patents are said interest and the said applications or patents and the said applications and the said applications and the said applications and the said applications and patents an	America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and rica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as nee and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or es all facts known to the undersigned respecting said ices or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application			
Date	Cédric Pollet			
Witness				
Typed Name of Witness				

x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.

1.D-515

former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDUK&M

A AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEB 3.3F-096			
Whereas, I, Pierre Durif of				
45 Chemin du Mas des Roux; 38122 Monsteroux Milieu; FRANCE				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Manufacturing Apparatus, Mixing Machine And/Or Receiving Device For The Manufacture Of A Composition From A Mixture Of Formulations				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 20, 2019 , as			
PCT/EP2019/086577 , designating the United States. And				
Whereas, SEB S.A.				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is			
112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Eculle	y; FRANCE			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one doltar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	e filing date and application number of said application			
09 juin 2021 _				
Date	Pierre Durif			
Witness				
Typed Name of Witness				
y *Total of 3 forms are submitted				

LD-313